PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rearden, Inc.	06/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stephen G. Perlman Revocable Trust	
Street Address:	355 Bryant Street, Suite 110	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11449131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087208300

Email: carla_vignola@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman, LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6181P015
--	-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Webster, Reg. No. 46,154

Total Attachments: 2

source=6181P015 Assignment#page1.tif source=6181P015 Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00 1144

PATENT REEL: 019693 FRAME: 0117

500334323

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS OF REARDEN, INC.

Rearden, Inc., a California corporation ("Transferor") owns all of the assets listed or described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Transferred Assets").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the Transferor hereby wishes to transfer to Stephen G. Perlman Revocable Trust UDT dated August 7, 1997 ("Transferee") the Transferred Assets in their entirety as of June 30, 2006.

Transferor, for itself and its successors and assigns, covenants that, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, it will, at the request and expense of Transferee, execute and deliver all such further assignments, instruments of transfer, bills of sale, or conveyances as may be reasonably necessary or which may be reasonably requested by Transferee in order to fully vest in Transferee all right, title and interest of Transferor in and to the Transferred Assets and otherwise to carry out the purpose and intent of this Bill of Sale and Assignment.

All other assets of Transferor of any kind and nature whatsoever are specifically excluded herefrom.

This Bill of Sale and Assignment is intended only to effect the transfer of the assets contemplated to be transferred, shall be governed entirely in accordance with the terms and conditions thereof and shall not constitute an assignment or any agreement to transfer or assign any of the Transferred Assets which by their terms or under applicable law cannot be assigned or transferred.

EXECUTED as of June 30, 2006.

REARDEN, INC.

By: Stephen G. Perlman, President

ACKNOWLEDGED:

STEPHEN G. PERLMAN REVOCABLE TRUST

UDT dated August 7, 1997

By:

Stephen G. Perlman, Trustee

oreign Filing Date			Can sulfile
2	.		6/6/2007
Detailed Status			Filed; awaiting filing particulars
Current Status Summary		Pending (not yet examined)	Pending (not yet examined)
Parent	Application		ú
	Askanee		Rearden, Inc.
			67/06 system and method for performing motion capture using phosphor application lectringues
120 120 120	4		706 system using p
	å ≨		Sē .
Publication	Number Date		
Code Patent#	trang Date		
Country	Í		S S
Docket No.	! !		06181 P015
	Country Code Patent # Publication Serial Filling Title Detailed Status Summary Detailed Status	Country Code Patent # Publication Serial Filling Title Foreign Filling Foreign Filling Described Status Summary Detailed Status Foreign Filling Foreign Filling Described Status Summary Detailed Status Foreign Filling Foreign Filling Described Status Summary Detailed Status Foreign Filling Foreign Filling Foreign Filling Described Status Summary Detailed Status Foreign Filling For	Country Code Private Profession Serial Ellips Title Profession Code Private Serial Profession Perent Serial Serial Profession Profes

RECORDED: 08/14/2007

PATENT REEL: 019693 FRAME: 0119